D
C
E
F
F
A
B
Ferrite

Factor
Minimum
(MHz)
Measured
Frequency
  LPC4045ATED1R0M
Inductance
Tolerance
1.0
M: ±20%
K: ±10%
20
40
90.0 0.015 3.10
1 kHz
  LPC4045ATED1R5M 1.5 70.0 0.020 2.80
  LPC4045ATED2R2M 2.2 55.0 0.023 2.50
  LPC4045ATED3R3M 3.3 45.0 0.044 1.80
  LPC4045ATED4R7M 4.7 35.0 0.062 1.45
  LPC4045ATED6R8M 6.8 25.0 0.075 1.30
  LPC4045ATED100K 10 23.5 0.10 1.02
  LPC4045ATED150K 15 18.5 0.15 0.84
  LPC4045ATED220K 22 14.0 0.21 0.70
  LPC4045ATED330K 33 12.0 0.41 0.52
  LPC4045ATED470K 47 10.5 0.52 0.46
  LPC4045ATED680K 68 8.0 0.67 0.40
  LPC4045ATED101K 100 6.3 0.92 0.28
  LPC4045ATED151K 150 5.2 1.80 0.25
  LPC4045ATED221K 220 3.9 2.25 0.18
  LPC4045ATED331K 330 3.0 4.27 0.15
  LPC4045ATED471K 470 2.7 5.23 0.14
  LPC4045ATED681K 680 2.2 6.67 0.12
*NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
*NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
278 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.                    12/20/17

Minimum
(MHz)
Measured
Frequency
Inductance
Tolerance
M: ±20%
40
30
20
15
L Meas. Freq.
1 MHz
Q Meas. Freq.
2.52 MHz
*LPC10065ATEDR68M 0.68 75.0 0.006 9.50
*LPC10065ATED1R0M 1.0 65.0 0.007 9.00
*LPC10065ATED1R5M 1.5 50.0 0.008 8.50
*LPC10065ATED2R2M 2.2 40.0 0.009 7.50
*LPC10065ATED3R3M 3.3 30.0 0.012 6.80
*LPC10065ATED4R7M 4.7 25.0 0.017 5.70
*LPC10065ATED6R8M 6.8 20.0 0.024 4.70
*LPC10065ATED100K 10 15.0 0.036 3.90
*LPC10065ATED150K 15 12.0 0.054 3.15
*LPC10065ATED220K 22 9.0 0.080 2.60
*LPC10065ATED330K 33 8.0 0.120 2.30
*LPC10065ATED470K 47 6.0 0.175 1.79
K: ±10%
The operating temperature range of the coil (ambient temperature + self heating) must remain at +125°C or less
All others: -40°C to +85°C. The operating temperature range of the coil (ambient temperature + self heating) must remain at +85°C or less
*LPC12065ATEDR68N 0.68
N: ±30%
M: ±20%
K: ±10%
40
30
20
15
30
77.0 0.005 10.0
2.52 MHz
100 KHz
*LPC12065ATED1R0N 1.0 60.0 0.007 9.50
*LPC12065ATED1R5N 1.5 47.0 0.008 9.00
*LPC12065ATED2R2N 2.2 38.0 0.010 8.00
*LPC12065ATED3R3M 3.3 30.0 0.012 7.00
*LPC12065ATED4R7M 4.7 24.0 0.016 6.50
*LPC12065ATED6R8M 6.8 19.0 0.022 5.40
*LPC12065ATED100K 10 15.0 0.031 4.50
*LPC12065ATED150K 15 12.0 0.046 3.63
*LPC12065ATED220K 22 9.5 0.065 3.00
*LPC12065ATED330K 33 7.5 0.093 2.40
*LPC12065ATED470K 47 6.2 0.130 2.05
*LPC12065ATED681K 680 1.3 1.55 0.53
*LPC12065ATED102K 1000 1.0 2.21 0.44
*LPC12065ATED152K 1500 0.83 3.20 0.35
*LPC12065ATED222K 2200 0.67 4.60 0.29
*LPC12065ATED332K 3300 0.53 6.60 0.23
*LPC12065ATED472K 4700 0.43 9.30 0.19
*LPC12065ATED682K 0.34 13.2 0.16
*LPC12065ATED680K 68 4.9 0.182 1.70
*LPC12065ATED101K 100 4.0 0.260 1.38
*LPC12065ATED151K 150 3.2 0.380 1.14
*LPC12065ATED221K 220 2.5 0.540 0.94
*LPC12065ATED331K 330 2.0 0.790 0.77
*LPC12065ATED471K 470 1.6 1.08 0.65
6800
K: ±10% 30 100 MHz
*LPC10065ATED681K 680 1.0 2.70 0.47
*LPC10065ATED102K 1000 0.95 4.00 0.38
*LPC10065ATED152K 1500 0.85 6.10 0.31
*LPC10065ATED222K 2200 0.70 9.00 0.26
*LPC10065ATED332K 3300 0.55 13.5 0.21
*LPC10065ATED680K 68 5.0 0.255 1.48
*LPC10065ATED101K 100 4.0 0.380 1.22
*LPC10065ATED151K 150 3.0 0.580 1.00
*LPC10065ATED221K 220 2.5 0.850 0.82
*LPC10065ATED331K 330 2.0 1.30 0.67
*LPC10065ATED471K 470 1.5 1.85 0.57
*NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
LPC
choke coil inductor
environmental applications